

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 717 OF 2005

JAKKAM SETTY VEERLA VENKANNA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 08/02/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

Amicus Curiae Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

For Appellant(s) Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, learned counsel, has become Standing Counsel for the State of Andhra Pradesh and, hence she cannot appear in this case on behalf of the appellant. She has stated that she had written several letters to the appellant to this effect but there was no response.

In the circumstances, since this is a criminal case, we have requested Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, learned counsel, to assist in this case as Amicus Curiae on behalf of the appellant.

The Registry is directed to provide copies of the entire papers of this case to Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde forthwith.

List after four weeks.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master